本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
VARISTORS
NV73 積層形金属酸化物バリスタ
Multilayer Type Metal Oxide Varistors
■構造図　Construction
外装色：黒　Body color：Black
■特長　Features

●過電圧からの半導体素子の保護
●圧電素子から発生するサージ電圧の吸収
■品名構成　Type Designation
例　Example
● Protection of ESD from input and output terminals of mobile devices.
● Absorption of surge voltages occurred from inductive load of motors, relays, etc.
● Protection of semiconductor elements against over voltages.
● Absorption of surge voltages generated from piezoelectricity.
① 外部電極 Sn plating�
② パリスタ素子 Varistor element�
③ 内部電極 Inner electrode
④ 内部側面電極 Inner side electrode�
⑤ ニッケルめっき Ni plating
NV73 TE 24
品種
Product
Code
バリスタ電圧
Varistor
Voltage
エネルギーコード
Energy
Code
A
B
C
サイズ
Size
1J：1.6×0.8mm
2A：2.0×1.2mm
2B：3.2×1.6mm
二次加工
Taping
T：Taping
Nil：Bulk
二次加工
Taping
TE：Taping（2,500pcs）
TEB：Taping（10,000pcs）
BK：Bulk
MCA
サイズ
Size
MCA：1.6×0.8mm
MC1：2.0×1.2mm
MC2：3.2×1.6mm
24
バリスタ電圧
Varistor
Voltage
P
端子表面材質
Terminal
Surface Material
P：Sn/Pb
T
端子表面材質
Terminal
Surface Material
T：Sn
NV TA
1J
■外形寸法　Dimensions
■性能　Performance
形名 Type 寸法　Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（Inch Size Code） L W t c （1000pcs）
NV73 1J 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.4     . 6.3
（0603）
NV73 2A 2±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.3max. 0.5±0.25 8～14
（0805）
NV73 2B 3.2±0.20 1.6±0.2 1.65max. 0.5     . 16～32
（1206）
Sn/Pb Type